Total $ 143,787 $  442,278  $ 448,516  $ 446,408  $ 1,480,989   4.2

The fixed income maturity schedule is exclusive of pooled bond & real return bond funds (March
31, 2015 - $435,180; March 31, 2014 - $191,803).

(1) The average effective yield reflects the estimated annual income of a security as a percentage
of its year-end fair value.

(2) Real return bond yields are based on real interest rates. The ultimate yield will be impacted by
inflation as it occurs.

The fair value of the Plan’s investments is affected by short-term changes in nominal interest
rates. Pension liabilities are exposed to the long-term expectation of rate of return of the Fund
as well as expectations of inflation and salary escalation.
Interest rate sensitivity:

The Plan's investments in fixed income and fixed income related derivatives are sensitive to
interest rate movements. The following table represents the Plan's assets subject to interest
rate changes, average duration due to a one percent increase (decrease) in interest rates and
the change in fair value of those assets:

27

PUBLIC SERVICE SUPERANNUATION PLAN
Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
(in thousands of dollars)

Year ended March 31, 2015

6. Financial instruments (continued):

   March 31, March 31,
   2015 2014

Interest rate sensitive assets   $ 1,416,714  $ 1,471,133

Average duration for 1% increase in interest rates   (6.6)   (6.2)
Sensitivity to 1% increase in
interest rates   $ (93,988)  $ (90,740)

Fair value after 1% increase in rates   $ 1,322,726  $ 1,380,393

Average duration for 1%
decrease in interest rates   6.6   6.2
Sensitivity to 1% decrease in
interest rates   $ 93,988  $ 90,740

Fair value after 1% decrease in rates   $ 1,510,702  $ 1,561,873

(ii)   Market price risk

Market price risk is the risk of fluctuation in market values of investments from influences
specific to a particular investment or from influences on the market as a whole. Market
price risk does not include interest rate risk and foreign currency risk which are also
discussed in this note.  As all of the Plan's financial instruments are carried at fair value
with fair value changes recognized in the statement of changes in financial position, all
changes in market conditions will directly result in an increase (decrease) in net assets.
Market price risk is managed by the Plan through the construction of a diversified portfolio